TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Foothill, LLC		11/17/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY
Wells Fargo Footilii, LLC		11/17/2008	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Information Management Research, Inc.	
Street Address:	301 116th Ave., SE	
Internal Address:	Attn: CFO	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98004	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2241352	DATAGRABBER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)443-2926

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-617-5493

Email: jcravitz@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton LLP

Address Line 1: 333 S. Hope St., 48th Floor

Address Line 2: Attn: J. Cravitz

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10BS-134437
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie Cravitz
Signature:	/julie cravitz/

900121024 REEL: 003890 FRAME: 0648

Date:	11/18/2008
Total Attachments: 5 source=captaris trademark release#page1.t source=captaris trademark release#page2.t source=captaris trademark release#page3.t source=captaris trademark release#page4.t source=captaris trademark release#page5.t	if if if

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

CAPTARIS, INC, a Washington corporation, CASTELLE, a California corporation, and INFORMATION MANAGEMENT RESEARCH, INC., a Colorado corporation ("Grantors"), executed a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 2, 2008 (the "Agreement") in favor of WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, LLC, as Agent for certain lenders ("Agent"). Pursuant to the Agreement, Grantors assigned and granted to Agent a security interest in and to all of Grantors' right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks and trademark applications (the "Released Marks"), including those trademarks and/or trademark applications specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, and the goodwill associated therewith. The Agreement was duly recorded as to Captaris, Inc. on January 9, 2008, at trademark Reel/Frame 003692/0715, as to Castelle on January 9, 2008, at trademark Reel/Frame 003692/0959, and as to Information Management Research, Inc. on January 9, 2008, at trademark Reel/Frame 003692/0694, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases, retransfers and reassigns to each Grantor, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Released Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

[signature page follows]

-1-

W02-WEST:LJB\401145369.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of this day of November, 2008.

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, LLC, as Agent

Name: MUHFER &

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

-2-

EXHIBIT A

Captaris, Inc.

U.S. Trademark Applications and Registrations

Trademark	Registration No. Application No.	Registration Date Filing Date
Alchemy	78/780492	12/23/05
Alchemy	1928662	2/1/94
Business Within Your Reach	2696690	3/11/03
Captaris	78/780509	12/23/05
Captaris	2696689	3/11/03
Captaris	78/780507	12/23/05
Captaris	3288951	9/4/07
Captaris Interchange	3151752	10/3/06
Captaris Logo	2691671	2/25/03
Captaris Workflow	3151929	10/3/06
Changing the Way the World Communicates	1665681	11/26/91
Mr. Paperhead	77/251721	8/9/07
Mr. Paperhead	77/251730	8/9/07
Mr. Paperhead	77/251714	8/9/07
Omnibridge	2683699	2/4/03
Partnerpath	2675115	1/14/03
Rightarchive	77/252299	8/10/07
Rightarchive	77/252293	8/10/07
Rightarchive	77/252265	8/10/07
Rightcapture	77/252272	8/10/07
Rightcapture	77/252269	8/10/07

-3-

W02-WEST:LJB\401145369.1

Trademark	Registration No. Application No.	Registration Date Filing Date
Rightcapture	77/252240	8/10/07
Rightcompliance	77/251776	8/9/07
Rightcompliance	77/251780	8/9/07
Rightcompliance	77/251783	8/9/07
Rightdocs	78/780495	12/23/05
Rightdocs	78/780498	12/23/05
Rightdocs	77/251760	8/9/07
Rightexchange	77/252302	8/10/07
Rightexchange	77/252259	8/10/07
Rightexchange	77/252289	8/10/07
Rightfax	78/780504	12/23/05
Rightfax	2578897	6/11/02
Rightflow	77/252285	8/10/07
Rightflow	77/252280	8/10/07
Rightflow	77/252277	8/10/07
Rightmfp	77/251732	8/9/07
Rightmfp	77/251710	8/9/07
Rightmfp	77/251707	8/9/07
Rightreports	77/252247	8/10/07
Rightreports	77/252253	8/10/07
Rightreports	77/252255	8/10/07
Rightscan	77/251717	8/9/07
Rightscan	77/251727	8/9/07
Rightscan	77/251728	8/9/07
Rightview	77/251772	8/9/07

-4-

Trademark	Registration No. Application No.	Registration Date Filing Date
Rightview	77/251796	8/9/07
Rightview	77/251793	8/9/07
Teamplate	78/780502	12/23/05
Teamplate	78/780499	12/23/05
The Way Information Moves	3091241	5/9/06
Vibrabelle Sound (Sensory Mark)	1680160	3/24/92

<u>Castelle</u>

U.S. Trademark Applications and Registrations

Trademark	Registration No. Application No.	Registration Date Filing Date
Castelle	2351333	5/23/00
Lanpress	1652250	7/30/91

Information Management Research, Inc.

U.S. Trademark Applications and Registrations

Trademark	Registration No. Application No.	Registration Date Filing Date
Datagrabber	2241352	4/20/99

-5-

W02-WEST:LJB\401145369.1

RECORDED: 11/19/2008